

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5527/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2018 in SPLA No. 627/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREYANSH KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26872/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijendra Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed in terms of the Order dated 11th January, 2019 passed by this Court in SLP (Civil) No.33774 of 2018 entitled 'The State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. Versus Ram Babu Khushwaha'.

Pending application(s) stand disposed of.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR