

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5527/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2018 in SPLA No.627/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREYANSH KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6098/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18629/2019 (XI)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Diary No(s). 33724/2019 (XI)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 18-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vinita Y Mohan, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2019.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Dipti Khurana)
Court Master