

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5527/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2018 in SPLA No. 627/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREYANSH KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.26872/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. NW)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6098/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 18629/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108207/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 27994/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172075/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.172083/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172079/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31030/2019 (XI)

(IA No.188974/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.188980/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.188977/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 1 I.E. D.NO. 31041/2019])

SLP(C) No. 30333/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191159/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191163/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.191160/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.191161/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 30334/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190562/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190564/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190563/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 31041/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183294/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183298/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.183296/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.183297/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

**SLP(C) No. 30332/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.190954/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190959/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.190957/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.190958/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 501/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194172/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194175/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.194173/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.194174/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 31067/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155961/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155964/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155963/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.155966/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 30335/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.192617/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192619/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.192618/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 33724/2019 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.146036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.146041/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 146036/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 146041/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 46487/2019 (XI)
IA No. 9374/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 46489/2019 (XI)
IA No. 8735/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 46490/2019 (XI)
IA No. 9495/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 46495/2019 (XI)
IA No. 9709/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 46502/2019 (XI)
IA No. 9517/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 46504/2019 (XI)

IA No. 9439/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 46515/2019 (XI)

IA No. 8921/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 46518/2019 (XI)

IA No. 8892/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 46524/2019 (XI)

IA No. 10648/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 46841/2019 (XI)

IA No. 8769/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Ms. Smriti, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Rathod, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-cum-PS